Agenda Summary Report (ASR)

Franklin County Board of Commissioners

DATE SUBMITTED: 02/18/2020 PREPARED BY: Whitney Conner
Meeting Date Requested: 03/10/2020 PRESENTED BY: Office of Public Defense
ITEM: (Select One) X Consent Agenda O Brought Before the Board

Time needed:

SUBJECT: Amendment to Professional Services Agreement with Heather Villani for indigent
representation in Franklin County Juvenile Court.

FISCAL IMPACT: $2,000 (2020)

BACKGROUND: Ms. Villani has been contracting with the Franklin County OPD for many years. It was
brought to our attention that the two members of the Franklin County Juvenile Criminal Panel are handling
on a bi-weekly rotation the first appearances for civil matters.

Due to this extra use of services we are requesting to provide them compensation for said work on a
monthly basis.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve Amendment of Professional Services Contract with Heather Villani

COORDINATION: Keith Johnson, County Administrator

ATTACHMENTS: (Documents you are submitting to the Board)
ASR
Resolution

HANDLING / ROUTING: (0nce document is fully executed it will be imported into Document Manager. Please list name(s) of parties
that will need a pd )\

None ¥

ation is accurate and complete.

k@:ﬁy Zei%/ﬁfﬁce of Public Defense Manager

Revised: October 2017




FRANKLIN COUNTY RESOLUTION

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISIONERS
OF FRANKLIN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

IN THE MATTER AMENDING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH
ATTORNEY HEATHER VILLANI TO PROVIDE PUBLIC DEFENSE SERVICES

IN FRANKLIN COUNTY JUVENILE COURT

WHEREAS, Franklin County is obligated by law to provide indigent defense services in Franklin

County; and

WHEREAS, Franklin County entered into a Professional Services Agreement with Heather
Villani per Resolution 2018-175; and

NOW IT IS RESOLVED, said contract VILLA12312021FCJC with Heather Villani and Franklin
County is hereby amended as follows to wit:

PARAGRAPH 12(g) shall be amended to include: Attorney shall also receive
compensation of $200 per month to include the bi-weekly rotation of handling first appearance
matters for pending civil cases.

v

Ut

B I7

Heather Villani
WSBA # 44973

Date

Chair Date

Chair Pro Tem

Member

Larry W/ ‘ eigler
Public Pefense Manager

Constituting the Board of Commissioners for
Franklin County, WA

4




